	Docket No. 1507-5002
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) 07 - 14 -	-1999 DS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-93 Legal Bor	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	0633
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond Wells	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios):
	Name: Sure Spike Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 314 N. York Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: Elmhurst State: IL ZIP: 60126
Other	City: Elmhurst State: IL ZIP: 60126
Execution Date: April 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,819,483
	5,864,993
Additional numbers attac	ched?  Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2.
Name: William J. Lenz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Sweeney & Ohlson	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	
	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 0P	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	
	July 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	ieei, allachments, and document: particity

# REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0173

#### **INSTRUMENT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC**

WHEREAS, Raymond Wells, an individual (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has heretofore assigned and sold to Sure Spike Corporation, a corporation of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 314 N. York Road, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), certain United States Patent Rights owned by the said ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, the said Patent Rights transferred to the said ASSIGNEE are now embodied in the United States Patents that are listed on the attached Schedule A; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired, for the sake of certainty, that such United States Patents shall be specifically identified and set forth;

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

**BE IT KNOWN** that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does by these presents hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, nunc pro tunc, to the extent not heretofore legally assigned, transferred and conveyed, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and every one of said United States Patents, including any reissues, extensions, or divisions of same, and together with the inventions disclosed in same, any foreign Letters Patent granted or that may be granted covering same (including the right to apply for same), and right to recover for past infringement of each and every one of same, to be held by the said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, effective  $APB_1 = \frac{2.7 \text{ TP}}{1999} = \frac{1999}{1000}$ .

### PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument of assignment

to be executed, this 27 day of 4pri(, 1999).

u ely

Raymond Wells

ATTEST:

Carlitta Wills

state of <u>Floridg</u>) ss. county of <u>Pinellas</u>

On the 27 day of 4pri, 1999, before me personally appeared Raymond Wells, who is personally known to me, the ASSIGNOR described in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument of assignment as a free and voluntary act and deed of said ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he was fully authorized so to do.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0175

# SCHEDULE A

## **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

5,819,483	Oct. 13, 1998
5,864,993	Feb. 2, 1999

RECORDED: 07/09/1999